
Message 

F r o m : Roome, Jonathan [/o=SGMAIL/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Roome, Jonathanbb2] 

on behalf of Roome, Jonathan [/o=sgmail/ou=exchange administrative group (fydibohf23spdlt)/cn=recipients/cn=roome / 

jonathanbb2] 

S e n t : 18/03/2015 09:59:10 

T o : Evans, Paul [pevans@celotex.co.uk] 

CC: Berger, Debbie [dberger@celotex.co.uk]; Milward, Richard [rmilward@celotex.co.uk]; Woodham, Bill 

[bwoodham@celotex.co.uk] 

S u b j e c t : RE: Limehouse Basin: BR135 

Paul, 

I visited RMA Architects yesterday afternoon to discuss our position in relation to the stance of the 
NHBC for the use of PIR/Phenolic in ventilated facades above 18m. 

RMA currently have 3 jobs affected by the NHBC. 

One which is live (K15) which NHBC are saying needs a Desktop study. 
Two in planning. One the hoped to use RS (Limehouse). One that they can use a workaround as the 
height is only 200mm over 18m. 

Kingspan have told RMA that they are prepared to support them with a desktop study for their live 
project and they are likely to take them up on the offer for Limehouse too as we are unable to help at 
this point. 

I will keep you posted of any developments. 

Kind regards, 
Jonathan 

Jonathan Roome 
Major Projects and Specification Manager 
iroome@celotex.co.uk 
Twitter: @JonathanCelotex 
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Hi Jonathan 

As discussed, we need to fully understand the process and requirements of the desktop study. Debbie 
is looking at this in more detail. When we have further information we will let you know. 

Please give me a call if you need to discuss in more detail. 

Thanks 

Regards 
Paul 

Paul Evans 
Head of Marketing 
PEvans@celotex.co.uk 
Ext: I 
Mob: l 
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From: Roome, Jonathan 
Sent: 16 March 2015 13:05 
To: Evans, Paul 
Cc: Berger, Debbie; Milward, Richard 
Subject: Fwd: Limehouse Basin: BR135 

Paul, 

Sam th inks tha t the cl ient may even pay fo r a desktop study to be comp le ted . 

W o u l d this change our stance? 

Kind regards, 
Jonathan 

Jonathan Roome 
Major Projects and Specif icat ion Manager 

i roome@celo tex .co.uk 

M o b : 

DDI : ! 

Tel : 

Fax:! 

Web : celotex.co.uk 

Fol low: (SCelotex 
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Celotex L imi ted, registered in England, Company Number 02183896. Registered Off ice Saint Gobain House, Binley 

Business Park, Coventry, CV3 2TT 

The in fo rmat ion t ransmi t ted including any a t tachments is in tended only fo r t h e exclusive use of t he person(s) or 

en t i ty to wh ich it is addressed and may conta in conf ident ia l and pr iv i leged mater ia l t ha t may be subject to legal 

pr ivi lege. Any perusal , rev iew, ret ransmission, d isseminat ion, d is t r ibu t ion , reproduc t ion or o ther use of, or tak ing of 

any act ion in rel iance upon, this i n fo rmat ion by persons or ent i t ies o ther than the in tended recip ient w i t h o u t t h e 

sender's pr ior consent is unauthor ised and str ict ly p roh ib i ted . If you have received this message in error , please 

no t i f y the sender immedia te ly and de le te t h e message f r o m your compu te r w i t h o u t making any copies. Any personal 

v iews and opin ions expressed in this e-mail message are t h e sender's o w n and do no t necessarily represent the 

views and opin ions of the Company. 

Begin f o rwa rded message: 

From: Sam Handscombe <S.Handscombe@rmaarchi tects.co.uk> 

Date: 16 March 2015 12:55:06 GMT 

To: "Roome, Jonathan" < i roome@celotex.co.uk> 

Cc: Claire Al len <C.AIIen@rmaarchi tects.co.uk>, James Kirkman <J.Kirkman@rmaarchi tects.co.uk> 

Subject: RE: Limehouse Basin: BR135 

Jonathan 

Thanks for your e-mai l . 

I w o u l d be gratefu l if you could prov ide a reason - is it t h e cost of desktop study? Are you able to con f i rm the cost as 

it maybe the Client tha t pays. 

Seems t o be a bit of a s tand-of f w i t h NHBC on this subject current ly . 

Thanks and regards 

Sam Handscombe 
Director | Architect 

RMA Architects | 3 Ella Mews, London NW3 2NH 11 11 www.rnnaarchitects.co.uk 
Registered Company RM Architects Ltd, Registered in i impany No. 8403992. 
VAT No. 159 1770 85. RIBA Corporate Registration 592088. 
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From: Roome, Jonathan [mai l to : i roome@celo tex .co .uk ] 

Sent: 16 March 2015 11:23 

To: Sam Handscombe 

Cc: Claire Al len; James Kirkman 

Subject: RE: Limehouse Basin: BR135 

Hi Sam, 

Currently we are unable to have a desktop study completed at the moment although we are 
investigating for the future. 

We are only able to provide you with the current test data as already supplied for now. 
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Apologies for not being able to support you further at this time. 

Kind regards, 
Jonathan 

Jonathan Roome 
Major Projects and Specification Manager 
iroome@celotex.co.uk 
Twitter: @JonathanCelotex 
Mob: 

From: Sam Handscombe Fmailto:S.Handscombe@rmaarchitects.co.uk1 
Sent: 13 March 2015 09:52 
To: Roome, Jonathan 
Cc: Claire Allen; James Kirkman 
Subject: RE: Limehouse Basin: BR135 

Hi Jonathan 

I think we are nearly there with NHBC and Ardmore are very tempted to switch from Kingpsan to Celotex. 

Are you able to have a desktop study done by BRE, Warrington Fire or Chiltern Fire to confirm in their 
opinion, BR135 criteria would be met with our exact proposed systems. 

Thanks and regards 

Sam Handscombe 
Director | Architect 

RMA Architects | 3 Ella Mews, London NW3 2NH | I I | www.rmaarchitects.co.uk 
Registered Company RM Architects Ltd, Registered i ^ a r a i r ^ ^ o m p a n y No. 8403992. 
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From: Roome, Jonathan [mai l to : i roome@celotex.co.uk1 

Sent: 02 March 2015 16:40 

To: James Kirkman 

Cc: Sam Handscombe; Claire Al len 

Subject: RE: Limehouse Basin: BR135 

James, 

Celotex RS5000 has been successfully tested to BS8414 part 2 and so can be considered for use in 
buildings above 18m. 

Please find attached a copy of our Rainscreen Cladding Compliance Guide which gives details of our fire 
test and some background to the building regulations requirements. 

I have also attached a copy of our BRE Classification Report. 

I t will be the responsibility of the building control body to judge compliance on a project by project 
basis. We would recommend showing them the compliance guide and the details of your proposed 
system and have a discussion with them as early in the design process as possible. 

With regards to the buildings below 18m in total height, they would not be subject to the BR 135 
requirement. I have checked your details and I am happy that RS5000 would be suitable for use in 
these constructions. 

Currently we are not able to provide a desktop study. 

Kind regards, 
Jonathan 

Jonathan Roome 
Major Projects and Specification Manager 
iroome@celotex.co.uk 
Twitter: @JonathanCelotex 

From: James Kirkman Fmailto:J.Kirkman@rmaarchitects.co.uk1 
Sent: 27 February 2015 09:36 
To: Roome, Jonathan 
Cc: Sam Handscombe; Claire Allen; Celotex, Info 
Subject: Limehouse Basin: BR135 

Dear Jonathan 
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Hope your we l l , a f ter a bi t o f i n fo rmat ion if possible. Regarding our pro ject on Commerc ia l road, Limehouse basin. 

I have at tached our typical wal l bui ld up drawings. Could you con f i rm , if w e w e r e to replace the cur rent rigid 

insulat ion spec w i t h the Celotex RS5000, if t he bui ld-up has been assessed according t h e assessment cr i ter ia in 

BR135 - Fire Performance of External Insulat ion for Walls of Mu l t i - s to rey bui ldings. If so, could you prov ide the 

cer t i f icat ion to tha t ef fect? 

If not , t hen are Celotex able to have a desktop study repor t f r om a sui table independent UKAS accredi ted test ing 

body (BRE, Chi l tern Fire or War r i ng ton Fire) stat ing whe the r , in the i r op in ion , BR135 cr i ter ia w o u l d be me t w i t h the 

proposed system. 

Kind Regards 

J a m e s K i r k m a n 

RMA are pleased to have gained planning permission for Luxborough Lane a state of the art school for children with Autism 

on the former Tottenham Hotspur training ground within the Metropolitan Greenbelt, along with 60 associated new homes. 

RMA have also recently won a competition for a significant and sustainable mixed-use development at Whipps Cross Hospital. 
A number of our 2014 schemes are nearing completion in the early part of 2015. Visit http://www.rmaarchitects.co.uk 
to see updated scheme photos and details. 
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